FX related derivatives  (578)  (1,179)  (461)  (2,706)
Government securities  (3,017)  (11,387)  (3,015)  (32,749)
Private debt securities  (1,308)  (2,515)  (1,070)  (4,359)

Group
Restated
2017

Instruments:

FX related derivatives  (2,183)  (9,803)  (773)  (372,076)

Government securities  (41,610)  (27,976)  (3,218)  (42,152)

Private debt securities  (14,010)  (12,190)  (3,279)  (16,298)

Bank
2017

FX related derivatives  (2,183)  (9,803)  (773)  (372,076)

Government securities  (32,809)  (22,879)  (7,722)  (33,850)

Private debt securities  (4,317)  (4,524)  (1,417)  (10,634)

Alliance Bank Malaysia Berhad (88103-W)210

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)
for the financial year ended 31 March 2018

44.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (cont’d)

(b)	 Market Risk (cont’d)

(iv)	 Interest rate risk/rate of return risk in the banking book

	 The following tables present the Group and the Bank’s projected sensitivity to a 100 basis point parallel shock to interest rates
across all maturities applied on the Group and the Bank’s interest sensitivity gap as at reporting date.

2018
Group

2018
Bank

 - 100 bps  + 100 bps  - 100 bps  + 100 bps
Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Impact on net profit after tax  (95,584)  95,584  (78,216)  78,216

Impact on equity  198,551  (173,091)  128,578  (109,818)

Restated
2017
Group

2017
Bank

 - 100 bps  + 100 bps  - 100 bps  + 100 bps
Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Impact on net profit after tax  (77,078)  77,078  (73,278)  73,278

Impact on equity  197,914  (187,315)  137,650  (130,741)

Note:
	 The foreign currency impact on net interest income is considered insignificant as the individual exposure is less than 5% of

Banking Book assets/liabilities.

2112018 Annual Report

44.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (cont’d)

(b)	 Market Risk (cont’d)

(v)	 Other risk measures

(i)	 Stress test

	 Stress testing is normally used by banks to gauge their potential vulnerability to exceptional but plausible events. The
Group performs stress testing regularly to measure and alert the Board and Management on the effects of potential
political, economic or other disruptive events on our exposures. The Group’s stress testing process is governed by the

[…]

Shares held for Employees’ Share Scheme  -  (79,897)  - (79,897)

Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2017

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds  1,368,636  13,143  -  1,381,779
Other assets  109,908  432  -  110,340
Statutory deposits  1,437,344  100  -  1,437,444
Investment in former associate  530  (530)  -  -
Investment in joint venture  650  113  -  763
Property, plant and equipment  73,789  159  -  73,948
Deferred tax assets  14,033  705  -  14,738

LIABILITIES
Deposits from customers  45,330,615  (102,179)  (782,716)  44,445,720
Financial liabilities designated at fair value  -  -  402,734  402,734
Other liabilities  965,906  2,882  379,982  1,348,770
Provision for taxation  19,567  186  -  19,753

EQUITY
Share capital  796,517  751,589  -  1,548,106
Reserves  4,204,448  (564,519)  -  3,639,929
Shares held for Employees’ Share Scheme  -   (73,837)  -  (73,837)

2392018 Annual Report

55.	 RESTATEMENT AND COMPARATIVES (cont’d)

	 The effects of items (a) and (b) to the Group are as follow: (cont’d)

 As previously

 stated
 RM’000

 Structured
investments

reclassification
 RM’000

 After
 reclassification

 RM’000
Bank (b)

Statements of Financial Position as at 31 March 2017

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Deposits from customers  36,895,217  (782,716)  36,112,501
Financial liabilities designated at fair value  -  402,734  402,734
Other liabilities  821,624  379,982  1,201,606

 As previously

 stated
 RM’000

 Effect of
 group

 reorganisation
 RM’000

 As
 restated
 RM’000

Group   (a)

Statements of Comprehensive Income
for the financial year ended 31 March 2017

Interest income 1,879,859 354 1,880,213
Interest expense (1,035,935) 3,267 (1,032,668)
Net interest income 843,924 3,621 847,545
Net income from Islamic banking business 297,037  - 297,037

1,140,961 3,621 1,144,582
Fee and commission income 297,571  (496) 297,075
Fee and commission expense (99,872)  - (99,872)
Investment income 143,496  - 143,496
Other income (15,992) 134 (15,858)
Other operating income 325,203 (362) 324,841
Net income 1,466,164 3,259 1,469,423
Other operating expenses (689,675) (2,232) (691,907)
Operating profit before allowances 776,489 1,027 777,516
Allowance for impairment losses on loans, advances and financing

and other receivables (94,979)  (9) (94,988)
Allowance for impairment losses on other assets (1,208)  - (1,208)
Operating profit after allowances 680,302 1,018 681,320
Share of results of associate 10 (10)  -
Share of results of joint venture 84  - 84
Profit before taxation 680,396 1,008 681,404
Taxation (168,096) (1,185) (169,281)
Net profit for the financial year 512,300 (177) 512,123

Alliance Bank Malaysia Berhad (88103-W)240

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)
for the financial year ended 31 March 2018

55.	 RESTATEMENT AND COMPARATIVES (cont’d)

	 The effects of items (a) and (b) to the Group are as follow: (cont’d)

 As previously

 stated
 RM’000

 Effect of
 group

 reorganisation
 RM’000

 As
 restated
 RM’000

Group   (a)

Statements of Comprehensive Income
for the financial year ended 31 March 2017 (cont’d)

Net profit for the financial period attributable to:
Equity holders of the Bank 512,300 (177) 512,123

Earnings per share attributable to Equity holders of the Bank